PRINTED: 10/25/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L LIDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G222	B. WING			C 10/22/2024		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 6501 JADE TREE LANE RALEIGH, NC 27615	E	107		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD NCED TO THE APPROPO DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	W 0	00				
W 240	the recertification s #NC00222684. The	e complaint was not ever, the deficiencies were certification survey. GRAM PLAN	W 2	40				
	relevant intervention toward independent This STANDARD in Based on observatinterviews, the facily Individual Program information to suppregarding the use of	ram plan must describe ins to support the individual ince. s not met as evidenced by: tions, record reviews and lity failed to ensure the Plan (IPP) included specific fort each client's independence of adaptive equipment. This it clients (#2). The findings are:						
	the survey on 10/2 large baseball type covering his head a assisted to remove times, client #4 per ambulating or while	ions in the home throughout 1 - 10/22/24, client #2 wore a helmet with a wire shield and face. The client was the helmet at meals. At other iodically wore the helmet while e seated in the home. et was not always worn by the						
		24 with Staff C revealed client helmet all the time, except						
	indicated client #2	24 with the Home Manager wears his helmet to protect his nd should wear it all the time,						
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE								

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			C C	
		34G222	B. WING _			/22/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6501 JADE TREE LANE RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 240	Continued From pa	ge 1	W 24	0		
		4 of client #2's IPP dated o information regarding his				
W 263	indicated client #2 v seizures and his po confirmed no inform and it's use were in	24 with the Program Director wears the helmet due to stential for falls. The Director nation regarding the helmet cluded in the client's IPP. TORING & CHANGE (3)(ii)	W 26	3		
	are conducted only consent of the clier minor) or legal guar This STANDARD is Based on observatinterview, the facilit informed consent w	s not met as evidenced by: tions, record review and y failed to ensure written yas obtained from the guardian ctive devices. This affected 1				
	10/22/24, two of thr not contain toilet pa Various clients were	s in the home on 10/21 - ree bathrooms in the home did aper and/or paper towels. e noted to consistently use hout the availability of paper				
	Manager revealed the bathrooms due the brown rolls con	24 with Staff C and Home paper products are kept out of to client #2's obsession with taining the toilet paper and staff noted he will remove all of the roll underneath.				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G222	B. WING _			C / 22/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JADE TREE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6501 JADE TREE LANE RALEIGH, NC 27615		1212027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 263	Review on 10/22/24 Support Plan (BSP) objective to display for 6 out of 12 mont BSP did not include from bathrooms to inappropriate behaving a did not include from client #2's guar During an interview Director did not indi	of client #2's Behavior dated 4/1/24 revealed an 30 or fewer target behaviors ths. Additional review of the removing paper products address client #2's viors. Additional review of the de written informed consent rdian for the device. on 10/22/24, the Program cate consent for the door tained from client #2's COPRIATE CLIENT	W 26			
	Techniques to manabehavior must never an active treatment. This STANDARD is Based on observatinterviews, the facilito address client's included in a forma. This affected 2 of 3 findings are: A. During observation 10/22/24, two of the not contain toilet parabolic various clients were both bathrooms with products.	age inappropriate client er be used as a substitute for				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G222	B. WING			C / 22/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JADE TREE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 6501 JADE TREE LANE RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES :Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 288	the bathrooms due the brown rolls corpaper towels. The the paper to get to Review on 10/22/2 Support Plan (BSF objective to display for 6 out of 12 mor BSP did not includ from bathrooms to inappropriate behavious and the paper of the paper	e to client #2's obsession with ntaining the toilet paper and staff noted he will remove all of the roll underneath. 24 of client #2's Behavior P) dated 4/1/24 revealed an y 30 or fewer target behaviors of the eremoving paper products address client #2's aviors. 24 with the Program Director ent #2 likes the rolls per products; however, these of be removed from the y of address his behavior. 25 tions in the home on 10/21 - hime was mounted on client removed from the conjuctive to display 30 or viors for 6 out of 12 months. Of the BSP did not include the place due to client #2's other client's bedrooms at firmed the door chime was not £2's BSP. 26 tions on 10/21/24 - 10/22/24, a ut each time client #6 entered	W 2	288		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G222	B. WING		l l	C / 22/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JADE TREE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6501 JADE TREE LANE RALEIGH, NC 27615		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 288	(BIP) dated 10/14/2 chime as an approvious #6.	s Behavior Intervention Plan 4 did not identify the door yed behavioral intervention for	W 2	88		
W 303	door chime was imp would leave his roo other clients. She fu intervention was no BIP, and because it		W 3	03		
	kept. This STANDARD is Based on observatinterviews, the facil use and checks for	t checks and usage must be s not met as evidenced by: ions, record review and ity failed to ensure a record of restraints was kept as cted 1 of 3 audit clients (#2).				
	survey on 10/21 - 1 wore a baseball typ	s in the home throughout the 0/22/24, client #2 periodically e helmet containing a wire ent was assisted to remove et.				
	#2 should wear his when eating. Addition	24 with Staff C revealed client helmet all the time, except onal interview indicated use of be documented on sheets in				
		24 with the Home Manager vears his helmet to protect his				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G222	B. WING			C / 22/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JADE TREE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6501 JADE TREE LANE RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 303	Review on 10/22/24 included sheets to of The sheets noted, '2 hours for 30 minuter for "on/off" times to helmet from 6am - sheets revealed no use during the monincluding 10/22/24) Interview on 10/22/2 confirmed use of cl documented as inditraining book PHYSICIAN SERVICER(s): 483.460(a) The facility must pregeneral medical carthis STANDARD is Based on interview failed to ensure that physical examination The findings is: Review on 10/22/24 his last physical examination that the shade of the sh	d should wear it all the time, d of client #2's training book document the helmet's use. Staff will remove helmet every ites." It also included spaces be recorded each day for his 10pm. Further review of the documentation of the helmet's the of October '24 (up to and 24 with the Program Director ient #2's helmet should be icated on the sheets in his ICES (3) Devide or obtain preventive and re. Is not met as evidenced by: and record review, the facility it client #6 received an annual on. This affected 1 of 3 clients. If of client #6's record revealed amination was on 8/3/23. 24 with the Program Director last physical examination was iture examination scheduled. ed that client #6 should have	W 3			
W 323	PHYSICIAN SERVI CFR(s): 483.460(a)		W 3	23		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G222	B. WING		C 10/22/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JADE TREE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 6501 JADE TREE LANE RALEIGH, NC 27615	•	12212024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 323		ovide or obtain annual physical	W 3	23		
	includes an evaluat This STANDARD is Based on interview failed to ensure that	ch client that at a minimum ion of vision and hearing. s not met as evidenced by: and record review, the facility t client #6 received an annual This affected 1 of 3 clients.				
	his last visual exam	of client #6's record revealed ination was dated 10/31/21 ow-up exam recommendation.				
W 336	confirmed client #6'		W 3	36		
	certified as not need review of their healt quarterly or more frolient need. This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure nur completed at least of	ust include, for those clients ding a medical care plan, a th status which must be on a equent basis depending on a s not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility sing assessments were quarterly. This affected 2 of 3 d #6). The findings are:				
	revealed a nursing	/24 of client #2's record assessment had been 24. No other nursing be located.				
	Interview on 10/22/2	24 with the facility nurse				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G222	B. WING			C 22/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	22/2024
JADE TR	EE			6501 JADE TREE LANE RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 336	confirmed nursing a completed on a quathe process of com clients. The nurse it working at the facility months. B. Review on 10/22 revealed there were evaluations from 20 Interview with the N that she has been it she had no access evaluations. DRUG REGIMEN FCFR(s): 483.460(j)0 The pharmacist muclient's drug regiment maintain that record This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to enseath client's drug regiment affected 2 of 3 audifindings are: A. Review on 10/22 revealed a pharmacon 10/2/23 and 4/2/2 reviews could be loss.	assessments should be arterly basis and she was in pleting them for all of the ndicated she had been ty for approximately two 2/24 of client #6's record e no quarterly nursing 021 to 2024. Iturse on 10/22/24 revealed in her position two months, and to previous nursing REVIEW (3) ast prepare a record of each en reviews and the facility must d. is not met as evidenced by: eviews and interviews, the eure the pharmacist reviewed eigimen at least quarterly. This is t clients (#2 and #6). The	W 3	336		
	(PD) confirmed the drug review on a qu	24 with the Program Director pharmacist should complete a parterly basis for each client. 2/24 of client #6's record				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G222	B. WING		10	C / 22/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JADE TREE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 6501 JADE TREE LANE RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 364	revealed a pharma completed. No qua could be located. Interview with the frevealed the quarte were not on site ar	age 8 acy review had not been arterly pharmacy drug reviews facility nurse on 10/22/24 erly pharmacy drug reviews and the pharmacist was unable e the information for client #6	W 3	64		